
Version：PW4NX-r01-24-1-22SP
© 2022 SATO Corporation.

All rights reserved.

Service Parts
PW4NX

*PCB, SPEAKER, MOTOR

*TOP COVER ASSY

Fig-2
ENGINE FRAME ASSY-1

Fig-3
ENGINE FRAME ASSY-2

Fig-1
MAIN ASSY

Fig-6
OPEN COVER ASSY

Fig-5
LABEL GUIDE ASSY

Fig-4
DISPENSER ASSY

Fig-7
Accessories and Option

Fig-8
LINERLESS MODEL

Fig-7
BOTTOM COVER ASSY



MAIN ASSY TOP

No. FIRST
CODE DESCRIPTION NOTE

1 R41659103 TOP COVER SUB ASSY
2 R40613803 HEAD SUB ASSY *1
3 R41659303 DISPENSER ASSY FIG-4
4 P62835200 DIS COVER SHAFT
5 R42955105 LABEL GUIDE ASSY FIG-5
6 P62834600 HINGE SHAFT
7 P62835902 HINGE SPRING
8 R41659200 BOTTOM COVER ASSY FIG-7

S1 P65448100 PAN HEAD SCREW M3 MEC(NIC)
S2 MA2300621 BIND HEAD SCREW

Fig-2 ENGINE FRAME ASSY-1
Fig-6 OPEN COVER ASSY

NOTE *1: Recommended Spare parts

A

A

Fig-5
LABEL GUIDE ASSY

S1 ×2

Fig-6
OPEN COVER ASSY

6

4

Fig-4
DISPENSER ASSY

S2 ×2

Fig-2
ENGINE FRAME ASSY-1

Fig-7
BOTTOM COVER ASSY

A
A

4
2

3

8

5

1 S1 ×2

S1 ×2

7



ENGINE FRAME ASSY-1 TOP

No. FIRST
CODE DESCRIPTION NOTE

9 P63046102 CONNECTING BAR
10 P63046203 LOCK LEVER
11 P62834001 HEAD FRAME
12 R39175500 EARTH GROUND CABLE SET-LF
13 P62836001 HEAD SPRING
14 P62834701 HEAD SHAFT
15 R39245800 PW4NX-HEAD FPC ASSY-LF
16 P62834104 COVER OPEN LATCH
17 P62836100 LATCH SPRING
18 P62834802 LATCH SHAFT
19 P62814903 DIS OPEN LEVER
20 P62836200 DIS LEVER SPRING
21 ND0020030 E SNAP RING
22 P62815003 COVER OPEN LEVER
23 P63242300 OPEN LEVER BUSH
24 P63340000 HEAD COVER SHEET
25 P63018802 HEAD PACKING

S3 MH0301021 PAN HEAD P TIGHT SCREW
S4 MD3300621 PAN HEAD SCREW+SW+WS
S5 MH9300822 PAN HEAD P TIGHT SCREW

NOTE *1: Recommended Spare parts

14
13

21

S412

14
13

S3 ×2
11

S4
15

23

S5
22

20

24

25

17

16

18
10

9

19



ENGINE FRAME ASSY-2 TOP

No. FIRST
CODE DESCRIPTION NOTE

26 R39245600 PW4NX-PWR PCB ASSY-LF *1
27 R39085500 PWR CABLE SET-LF
28 R40559300 PW4NX-CONT(J) PCB ASSY-LF *1, JAPAN
28 R40455400 PW4NX-CONT(US) PCB ASSY-LF *1, North America
28 R39245100 PW4NX-CONT PCB ASSY-LF *1, Global

28-1 Q05399000 STICKER(LAMINATE) (42*50)
28-2 Q05398800 BD ADD STICKER LAMI

29 P63018700 HEAT CONDUCTING PAD
30 R41659400 WLAN ANTENA SUB *1
31 P63267901 WLAN ANTENA SHEET
32 R39245200 PW4NX-IM GAP RELAY PCB ASSY-LF *1
33 R39085700 IM GAP RELAY CABLE SET-LF
34 K00651900 SPEAKER -LF
35 P62808503 SPEAKER HOLDER
36 R39245500 PW4NX-NFC PCB ASSY-LF
37 R39085600 NFC CABLE SET-LF
38 R40613705 GEAR BOX SUB ASSY *1
39 P62833901 GROUND BRACKET
40 P62808409 ENGINE FRAME

S3 MH0301021 PAN HEAD P TIGHT SCREW

NOTE *1: Recommended Spare parts

30
31

37

35

38

32

36

29

40

27
39

26 S3 ×2
S3 ×3

S3

33

34

28 S3 ×4



DISPENSER ASSY TOP

No. FIRST
CODE DESCRIPTION NOTE

41 P62835000 DIS ROLLER SHAFT
42 P62813701 DIS ROLLER SIDE
43 P62813602 DIS ROLLER CENTER
44 P62808904 DIS ARM
45 P62836602 DIS ARM SPRING
46 P62809004 DIS COVER
47 P62835100 DIS ARM SHAFT
48 R39245300 PW4NX-DISP NONSEPA PCB ASSY-LF *1
49 R39085800 DISP NONSEPA CABLE SET-LF
50 P62809102 DIS UNDER COVER
51 P63501901 IR SHEET

S6 P65448200 PAN HEAD SCREW M2 MEC
S7 MH2200622 BIND P TIGHT

NOTE *1: Recommended Spare parts

41

46

4745
42

48

43
42

47

49

44 S6

50 S7 ×2

51



LABEL GUIDE ASSY TOP

No. FIRST
CODE DESCRIPTION NOTE

52 P63152703 LAEBL GUIDE HOLDER
53 R40614004 LABEL GUIDE R S/A

53-1 P62808803 LABEL GUIDE R
53-2 P62813504 LABEL GUIDE CORE 075IN

54 R40613905 LABEL GUIDE L S/A
54-1 P62808704 LABEL GUIDE L
54-2 P62813504 LABEL GUIDE CORE 075IN
54-3 P62836502 LEVER SPRING
54-4 P63155902 LABEL GUIDE LOCK

55 P62812902 LABEL GUIDE RACK
56 P66317900 GEAR(LABEL GUIDE)
57 P63046301 RACK SPRING
58 P63045901 LOCK UNIT RACK
59 P62813102 LOCK UNIT PIN
60 P62813200 LOCK UNIT GEAR
61 P63046001 LOCK UNIT SPRING
62 P62813301 LOCK UNIT GUIDE
63 P62836302 LABEL GUIDE SPRING
64 P65027901 LABEL GUIDE COVER
65 QC6524200 STICKER(CAUTION HOT)

S4 MD3300621 PAN HEAD SCREW+SW+WS
S7 MH2200622 BIND P TIGHT

NOTE *1: Recommended Spare parts

A

A

56

57

52

53-1
53-2

54

64

55

63

53

62

59

61
60

58

54-4

54-1

54-2

55

54-3

65

S7

S4

S4

S7



OPEN COVER ASSY TOP

No. FIRST
CODE DESCRIPTION NOTE

66 P62808005 OPEN COVER
67 R40613404 PLATEN ROLLER S/A﻿ *1
68 P62812201 DIS NIP L
69 P62812301 DIS NIP R
70 P62830500 DIS NIP SPRING
71 P62812102 WINDOW
72 P62808106 INNER COVER
73 R39246000 PW4NX-IM GAP FPC ASSY-LF *1
74 P63339900 FPC HOLDER
75 P63340100 SET WASHER

S3 MH0301021 PAN HEAD P TIGHT SCREW
S6 P65448200 PAN HEAD SCREW M2 MEC

NOTE *1: Recommended Spare parts

72 S6 ×2

74 S3

75

75

69
70

66

67

68

71

70

73



BOTTOM COVER ASSY TOP

No. FIRST
CODE DESCRIPTION NOTE

76 R39625606 BOTTOM COVER(SILK)
77 P62808203 USB COVER
78 P62808301 DC COVER
79 P62814802 FANFOLD COVER

Accessories
80 WWPW4510N LITHIUM ION BATTERY
81 R40543502 BELT CLIP KIT

Option
82 WWPW4500N 1 BAY CHARGING CRADLE

NOTE *1: Recommended Spare parts

BOTTOM COVER ASSY

Accessories and Option

78

80

76

82

79

77

81



LINERLESS model TOP

No. FIRST
CODE DESCRIPTION NOTE

1 R40929202 SENSOR ASSY N
1-1 R39245300 PW4NX-DISP NONSEPA PCB ASSY-LF
1-2 R39085800 DISP NONSEPA CABLE SET-LF
1-3 P63018900 POLY SLIDER

2 P62835200 DIS COVER SHAFT
3 P62808005 OPEN COVER
4 P62812102 WINDOW
5 R40755202 PLATEN ROLLER S/A(N) *1
6 P63340100 SET WASHER
7 R41659500 INNER COVER(N) SUB

7-1 P63339900 FPC HOLDER
7-2 R39246000 PW4NX-IM GAP FPC ASSY-LF
7-3 ND0020030 E SNAP RING

8 P62834600 HINGE SHAFT
9 P62835902 HINGE SPRING

S3 MH0301021 PAN HEAD P TIGHT SCREW
S6 P65448200 PAN HEAD SCREW M2 MEC
S7 MH2200622 BIND P TIGHT

NOTE *1: Recommended Spare parts

7-1

4

9

1-3

7-2

7-3

6
5

3

2

71-3

1-2

1

1-1

S7 S7

S7

S7

S3

S6
S6

2

8



TOP
Date Item No. Note RV No.

2022/1/24 1st edition r01


	TOP
	FIG-1
	FIG-2
	FIG-3
	FIG-4
	FIG-5
	FIG-6
	FIG-7
	FIG-8
	Revision history

